Appendix D

Notice of Determination

	Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk County of: Solano Address: 675 Texas St, Suite 6500 Fairfield, CA 94533		From: Public Agency: <u>City of Dixon</u> Address: 600 East A St Dixon, CA 95620 Contact: Raffi Boloyan, Comm Dev Director Phone: (707) 678-7000 Lead Agency (if different from the vertex of the provided of	
			Contact: Phone:	APR 16 2025
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or Bill Emlen, Clerk of the Bolard of Sepering of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or Bolard of Sepering of Solano, State of California				
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 200204237 Deputy mile State Clearinghouse):				
Project Applicant: JEN 6 California, LLC				
Project Location (include county): SE of West A St, East of Evans Rd, Dixon, CA 95620 (Solano County)				
Project Description:				
apj cha res	part of City Council Resolutio proved in 2008 (City Council ange Village 13 from 58 alley idential lots and PD Plan star s is to advise that the <u>City of</u>	Reso 08-145). The propo loaded single family lots to indards would be updated	sed Tentative Map Ame o 58, conventional, from to reflect new lot sizses.	ndment is intended to t loaded, single family
	cribed project on <u>4/15/2025</u> (date cribed project.	and has made the	e following determination	ns regarding the above
 The project [will will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 				
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: City of Dixon, Community Development Department, 600 East A Street, Dixon, CA				
Signature (Public Agency): Title: Community Development Director				
-	e: April 16, 2025	Date Receiv	ved for filing at OPR:	
	hority cited: Sections 21083, I erence Section 21000-21174		Docume 4/16/25	to

Deputy Clerk of the Board